
ROBERT G. COLE
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

2026
6/17/25

DAY DATE OPPONENT TYPE TIME SITE

Tues Feb 3 SA Highlands Scrimmage 4:30 pm Away

Fri Feb 6 Natalia Scrimmage 5:00 pm Away

Tues Feb 10 Pearsall Scrimmage 5:00 pm Away

Fri Feb 13 Sotomayor Scrimmage 4:00 pm Away

Mon Feb 16 Luling Non-District 1:00 pm Away

Thur Feb 19 Antonian SAISD Tourney 4:30 pm SAISD #1

Fri Feb 20 Jay SAISD Tourney 11:30 am SAISD #1

Fri Feb 20 Harlandale SAISD Tourney 7:00 pm SAISD#1

Sat Feb 21 Holy Cross SAISD Tourney 2:00 pm SAISD #2

Tues Feb 24 John Paul II - New Braunfels Non-District 5:00 pm Home

Thur Feb 26 Santa Gertrudis Kenedy Tourney 12:20 pm Kenedy, Tx

Fri Feb 27 Hallettsville Kenedy Tourney 10:40 am Kenedy, Tx

Fri Feb 27 Stockdale Kenedy Tourney 2:00 pm Kenedy, Tx

Sat Feb 28 West Oso Kenedy Tourney 3:40 pm Karnes City

Tues Mar 3 Nixon-Smiley Non-District 6:00 pm Away

Thur Mar 5 Ingleside Dilley Tourney 3:00 pm Dilley, Tx

Thur Mar 5 Bracken Christian Dilley Tourney 5:00 pm Dilley, Tx

Fri Mar 6 TBD Dilley Tourney TBD Dilley, Tx

Sat Mar 7 TBD Dilley Tourney TBD Dilley, Tx

Tues Mar 10 at GHNO* District 5:00 pm Away

Fri Mar 13 vs. GHNO* District 5:00 pm Home

Mon Mar 16 St. Mary's Hall Non District 4:00 pm Away

Tues Mar 17 Comfort Non District Noon Away

Tues Mar 24 Marion District 5:00 pm Away

Fri Mar 27 Marion* District 5:00 pm Home

Mon Mar 30 Jourdanton* District 5:00 pm Home

Thur Apr 2 Jourdanton* District 5:00 pm Home

Tues Apr 7 at Randolph* District 4:00 pm Away

Fri Apr 10 Randolph* District 5:00 pm Home

Tues Apr 14 at Poteet* District 6:00 pm Away

Fri Apr 17 Poteet* Senior Night*** District 5:00 pm Home

Tues Apr 21 Open

PLAYOFFS LEGEND

May 7 Bi-District May 28 Semifinals * District Game

May 14 Area June 4 Reg. Finals

May 21 Quarterfinals June 11-13 State Tournament *** Senior Recognition

Head Coach: Bobby Behnsch Athletic Director: Larry Norman

Principal: Dr. Joseph Cerna

Superintendent: Dr. Gary Bates


